Confidential - Company Proprietary
Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Page 1 of 7
Ion Source: Electrospray Ionization
Polarity: Negative
Source Temperature: 380°C
GS1: 40 psi

Page 6 of 7
TN-1390
Ordering Information
Luna  Omega
1.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard  ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
PS C18 00A-4752-AN 00B-4752-AN 00D-4752-AN 00F-4752-AN AJ0-9508
for ID: 2.1mmID
5 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 4 x 2.0* (10/pk)
PS C18 00A-4753-AN 00B-4753-AN 00D-4753-AN 00F-4753-AN AJ0-7605
for ID:        2.0 - 3.0 mm
‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
5 μm MidBore  Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0* (10/pk)
PS C18 00B-4753-Y0 00D-4753-Y0 00F-4753-Y0 AJ0-7605
for ID:               2.0 - 3.0 mm
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0* (10/pk)
PS C18 00B-4753-E0 00D-4753-E0 00F-4753-E0 00G-4753-E0 AJ0-7606
for ID:            3.1-8.0 mm
* SecurityGuard Analytical cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
bioZen Columns (mm) Biocompatible Guard Cartridges
100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 for 2.1 mm Holder
bioZen 2.6 μm Glycan 00D-4773-AN 00F-4773-AN AJ0-9800 AJ0-9000
Download Guides and Resources for PFAS Analysis
Designed for PFAS Product Portfolio
Applications Guide: PFAS in Wastewaters, Soils, and Sediments
SPE for PFAS Analysis